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SETTING UP OF AIIMS AT INDO-NEPAL BORDER


3074.  SHRI SUNIL KUMAR:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) whether AIIMS hospital is proposed to be set up in remotely situated Valmikinagar at Indo-

Nepal border; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE

(Dr. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) & (b): Government of India has plans to establish AIIMS in all States of the Country in a phased manner under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY). As far as Bihar is concerned, one AIIMS at Patna has already been established and is functional. Another AIIMS at Darbhanga has also been approved. There is no proposal under consideration of the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare to establish a new AIIMS in Valmikinagar.
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